Name

Naval Strike
Missile
(RGM-184A)

Gungnir
RBS 15 Mk 4

Sea Serpent
Gabriel Mk V

Long Range Anti
Ship Missile
(LRASM)
(AGM-158C)

Manufacturer Country

of origin
Kongsberg / Norway
Raytheon
Saab Sweden
IAl / Thales Israel
Lockheed s
Martin

Approx
Range

185km+

300km+

200km+

500 km+

Warhead
Weight

120 kg

200 kg

Estimated
250 kg

450 kg

Guidance

INS, GPS, Infra
Red

J-band active
radar seeker INS,
GPS

INS, GPS, Radar
Seeker

Multi-mode
passive radar,
GPS INS, Infra
Red, passive ESM

Launch
Weight

400 kg

810 Kg

1,250 kg

2,000 kg

Comments

Light, agile, hard to detect/counter.
Small warhead (c £1.6M each)

Central warhead.
Good range / size balance

Limited information in public domain.
Similar dimensions to Harpoon.

Sophisticated guidance, swarmable, long
range, powerful warhead. Integrated on
P-8. Large and expensive (c £2.8M each)




