Name	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Approx Range	Warhead Weight	Guidance	Launch Weight	Comments
Missile	Kongsberg / Raytheon	Norway	185km+	120 kg	INS, GPS, Infra Red	400 kg	Light, agile, hard to detect/counter. Small warhead (c £1.6M each)
Gungnir RBS 15 Mk 4	Saab	Sweden	300km+	200 kg	J-band active radar seeker INS, GPS	810 Kg	Central warhead. Good range / size balance
Sea Serpent Gabriel Mk V	IAI / Thales	Israel	200km+	Estimated 250 kg	INS, GPS, Radar Seeker	1,250 kg	Limited information in public domain. Similar dimensions to Harpoon.
	Lockheed Martin	US	500 km+	450 kg	Multi-mode passive radar, GPS INS, Infra Red, passive ESM	2,000 kg	Sophisticated guidance, swarmable, long range, powerful warhead. Integrated on P-8. Large and expensive (c £2.8M each)